10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

SHEILA POLK

YAVAPAI COUNTY ATTORNEY
Firm No. 00048700

Thomas M. Stoxen, SBN 014904
M. Colleen Connor, SBN 015679
Deputy County Attorney

255 E. Gurley Street

Prescott, AZ 86301

(928) 771-3344

ycao(@yavapai.us

Attorneys for Yavapai County Recorder

FILED
Cluistina Spurlock
CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT
05/24/2022 12:36PM
BY: LBENSHOOF
DEPUTY

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE

ARIZONA REPUBLICAN PARTY, a
recognized political party; and KELLI
WARD, a resident of Mohave County,
Chairwoman of the Arizona Republican
Party, and a registered Arizona voter and
taxpayer,

Plaintiffs,

VS.

KATIE HOBBS, in her official capacity
as Arizona Secretary of State: LARRY
NOBLE, in his official capacity as
RECORDER for COUNTY OF
APACHE; DAVID W. STEVENS, in his
official capacity as RECORDER for
COUNTY OF COCHISE: PATTY
HANSEN, in her official capacity as
RECORDER for COUNTY OF
COCONINO:; SADIE JO BINGHAM, in
her official capacity as RECORDER for

Case No. CV-2022-00594

YAVAPAI COUNTY RECORDER’S
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

COUNTY OF GILA: WENDY JOHN, in
her official capacity as RECORDER for
COUNTY OF GRAHAM; SHARIE
MILHEIRO, in her official capacity as

RECORDER fur COUNTY OF
GREENLEE: RICHARD GARCIA, in
his official capacity as RECORDER for
COUNTY OF LA PAZ: REY
VALENZUELA, in his official capacity
as MARICOPA COUNTY DIRECTOR
OF ELECTION SERVICES AND
EARLY VOTING: KRISTI BLAIR, in
her official capacity as RECORDER for
COUNTY OF MOHAVE COUNTY:
MICHAEL SAMPLE, in his official
capacity as RECORDER for COUNTY
OF NAVAJO; CONSTANCE
HARGROVE, in her official capacity as
ELECTIONS DIRECTOR for the
COUNTY OF PIMA; VIRGINIA ROSS,
in her official capacity as RECORDER for
COUNTY OF PINAL:; Suzanne "SUZIE"
SAINZ, in her official capacity as
RECORDER for COUNTY OF SANTA
CRUZ: LESLIE M. HOFFMAN, in her
official capacity as RECORDER for
COUNTY OF YAVAPAI; SARAH
HOWARD in her official capacity as
VOTER SERVICES COORDINATOR,
for the COUNTY OF YUMA: and the
STATE OF ARIZONA.

Defendants,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Chief Civil Deputy County Attorney Thomas
M. Stoxen and Deputy County Attorney Colleen Connor of the Yavapai County

Attorney’s Office enter their appearance as counsel for Defendant Leslie M. Hoffman,

Case Mo, CV-2022-00594; Notice of Appearance




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Yavapai County Recorder.
Service of all correspondence, motions and other papers should be directed to:

Thomas M. Stoxen (thomas.stoxen(@yavapaiaz.gov)
M. Colleen Connor (colleen.connor(@yavapaiaz.gov)
Yavapai County Attorney’s Office

255 E. Gurley Street

Prescott, AZ 86301

Main telephone: (928) 771-3344

Fax: (928) 771-3375

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 24th day of May, 2022.

SHEILA POLK
YAVAPAI COUNTY ATTORNEY

By: /s/Colleen Connor
Colleen Connor
Deputy County Attorney

Copy of the foregoing emailed/mailed
this 24" day of May, 2022, to the
following:

Veronica Lucero

Alexander Kolodin

Roger Strassburg

Arno Naeckel

Michael Kielsky

Davillier Law Group, LLC

4105 North 20th Street Suite 110
Phoenix, AZ 85016
vlucero(@davillierlawegroup.com

By /s/Jeanie Mikels

Case No. CV-2022-00594; Notice of Appearance



