FILED
Christina Spurlock
CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT
05/24/2022 12:36PM
BY: LBENSHOOF
DEPUTY

- 1			
1	SHEILA POLK		
	YAVAPAI COUNTY ATTORNEY		
2	Firm No. 00048700		
	Thomas M. Stoxen, SBN 014904		
3	M. Colleen Connor, SBN 015679		
	Deputy County Attorney		
4	255 E. Gurley Street		
ا ۔	Prescott, AZ 86301		
5	(928) 771-3344		
6	ycao@yavapai.us		
0	Attorneys for Yavapai County Recorder		
7			
´			
8	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA		
9	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE		
	ADIZONA DEDUDI ICAN DADTY	1	
10	ARIZONA REPUBLICAN PARTY, a	Case No. CV-2022-00594	
	recognized political party; and KELLI WARD, a resident of Mohave County,	Case No. CV-2022-00594	
11	Chairwoman of the Arizona Republican	YAVAPAI COUNTY RECORDER'S	
	Party, and a registered Arizona voter and	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE	
12	taxpayer,	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	
13	ampayer,		
13	Plaintiffs,		
14	VS.		
١. ا			
15	KATIE HOBBS, in her official capacity		
	as Arizona Secretary of State; LARRY		
16	NOBLE, in his official capacity as		
	RECORDER for COUNTY OF		
17	APACHE; DAVID W. STEVENS, in his		
	official capacity as RECORDER for		
18	COUNTY OF COCHISE; PATTY		
,	HANSEN, in her official capacity as RECORDER for COUNTY OF		
19	COCONINO; SADIE JO BINGHAM, in		
,,	her official capacity as RECORDER for		
20	nei official capacity as RECORDER 101		

21

	her official capacity as RECORDER for		
2	COUNTY OF GRAHAM; SHARIE		
	MILHEIRO, in her official capacity as		
3	RECORDER fur COUNTY OF		
	GREENLEE; RICHARD GARCIA, in		
4	his official capacity as RECORDER for		
_	COUNTY OF LA PAZ; REY		
5	VALENZUELA, in his official capacity		
	as MARICOPA COUNTY DIRECTOR		
6	OF ELECTION SERVICES AND		
7	EARLY VOTING; KRISTI BLAIR, in		
7	ner official capacity as RECORDER for		
8	COUNTY OF MOHAVE COUNTY;		
°	MICHAEL SAMPLE, III IIIS OTTICIAI		
9	capacity as RECORDER for COUNTY		
	OF NAVAJO; CONSTANCE		
10	HARGROVE, in her official capacity as		
	ELECTIONS DIRECTOR for the		
11	COUNTY OF PIMA; VIRGINIA ROSS,		
	in her official capacity as RECORDER for COUNTY OF PINAL; Suzanne "SUZIE"		
12	SAINZ, in her official capacity as		
	RECORDER for COUNTY OF SANTA		
13	CRUZ; LESLIE M. HOFFMAN, in her		
	official capacity as RECORDER for		
14	COUNTY OF YAVAPAI; SARAH		
ا ء .	HOWARD in her official capacity as		
15	VOTER SERVICES COORDINATOR,		
1.	for the COUNTY OF YUMA: and the		
16	STATE OF ARIZONA.		
17	,		
	Defendants,		
18			
-		Daniele Cambri Attania Ti	
19	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Chief Civil	Deputy County Attorney II	iomas

COUNTY OF GILA; WENDY JOHN, in

M. Stoxen and Deputy County Attorney Colleen Connor of the Yavapai County

Attorney's Office enter their appearance as counsel for Defendant Leslie M. Hoffman,

21

1	Yavapai County Recorder.		
2	Service of all correspondence, motions and other papers should be directed to:		
3	Thomas M. Stoxen (thomas.stoxen@yavapaiaz.gov)		
4	M. Colleen Connor (colleen.connor@yavapaiaz.gov) Yavapai County Attorney's Office		
5	255 E. Gurley Street Prescott, AZ 86301		
6	Main telephone: (928) 771-3344 Fax: (928) 771-3375		
7	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 24th day of May, 2022.		
8	SHEILA POLK		
9	YAVAPAI COUNTY ATTORNEY		
10	By: /s/Colleen Connor Colleen Connor Deputy County Attorney		
11			
	Copy of the foregoing emailed/mailed		
12	this 24 <sup>th</sup> day of May, 2022, to the		
13	following:		
	Veronica Lucero		
14	Alexander Kolodin		
1.5	Roger Strassburg		
15	Arno Naeckel Michael Kielsky		
16	Davillier Law Group, LLC		
	4105 North 20th Street Suite 110		
17	Phoenix, AZ 85016		
18	vlucero@davillierlawgroup.com		
10	By /s/Jeanie Mikels		
19			
20			
21			